
 

 Page 1 - 125LR0927(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

L.D. 390 1 

 2 

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 3 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 4 

STATE OF MAINE 5 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 6 

125TH LEGISLATURE 7 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 8 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “      ” to H.P. 316, L.D. 390, “Resolve, To 9 

Implement Certain Recommendations of the Governor's Task Force on Expanding Access 10 

to Oral Health Care for Maine People” 11 

Amend the resolve by striking out everything after the title and before the summary 12 

and inserting the following: 13 

'Sec. 1.  Rules.  Resolved:  That, by December 31, 2011, the Department of Health 14 

and Human Services shall amend its rules to increase MaineCare dental reimbursement 15 

rates to the 10th percentile for the following 20 preventive, diagnostic and restorative 16 

dental procedures:  D0120, D0140, D0150, D0220, D0272, D0330, D1110, D1120, 17 

D1203, D2140, D2150, D2160, D2330, D2331, D2332, D2391, D2392, D2393, D7140 18 

and D7210; and be it further 19 

Sec. 2.  Appropriations and allocations.  Resolved:  That the following 20 

appropriations and allocations are made. 21 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS) 22 

Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 23 

Initiative: Appropriates and allocates funds for an increase in MaineCare dental 24 

reimbursement rates for 20 selected preventive, diagnostic and restorative procedures to 25 

the 10th percentile of the New England regional survey of dental fees conducted by the 26 

American Dental Association. 27 

 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 

 

Date:  (Filing No. H-          ) 

GENERAL FUND 2011-12 2012-13 

All Other $1,723,031 $3,446,062 

   
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $1,723,031 $3,446,062 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “      ” to H.P. 316, L.D. 390 

 

 Page 2 - 125LR0927(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

'  5 

SUMMARY 6 

This amendment replaces the resolve.  It increases MaineCare dental reimbursement 7 

rates for 20 preventive, diagnostic and restorative dental procedures to the 10th 8 

percentile.  The amendment also adds an appropriations and allocations section to the 9 

resolve. 10 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 11 

 12 

(See attached) 13 

 14 

 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 2011-12 2012-13 

All Other $2,968,042 $5,936,083 

   
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL $2,968,042 $5,936,083 


